## Bellevue Public Library

## Library Director

The Board of Trustees of the Bellevue Public Library is seeking a Library Director to continue the strong leadership and fine reputation held by the library for greater than 150 years. This position reports to the Board of Trustees. The Library Director provides leadership and supervision to the staff, and, in consultation with the Library Board, plans, directs and manages the activities and operations of the library. The Library Director stays informed of developments in the library field, stays abreast of the changing needs of the community, and participates in professional and community organizations.

Bellevue is located approximately 70 miles SE of Cleveland, 15 miles from Cedar Point and Kalahari (on Lake Erie), 100 miles N of Columbus and 55 miles SE of Toledo. The library serves a population of approximately 13,400. This community has consistently supported the library and relied upon its programs, materials and services. This support is reflected in the passing of a bond issue which has lead to a \$2.8 million dollar renovation of the facility with expected completion by July, 2015. Bellevue Public Library is a member of CLEVNET, a consortium of 43 library systems across 12 counties in Northeast Ohio,

The ideal candidate for this position will have proven leadership ability and experience in library administration, management, fiscal processes, levy campaigns and community partnerships.

An MLIS degree is preferred, but not required.

Qualified candidates may submit a resume/cover letter, with salary requirements, no later than February 20, 2015, to:

Regina Soltis, PHR - Consultant for Library Director Search Rmsoltis124@neo.rr.com